
TONBRIDGE SPORTSGROUNDS - PITCH HIRE CHARGES 

 

 

 

SPORT/PITCH 
EXISTING CHARGE 

2012/13 
£ 

PROPOSED CHARGE 
2013/14  

£ 

COMMENTS 

SOCCER per pitch per season 
 
TONBRIDGE FARM (including changing 
accommodation) 
 
SWANMEAD 

− Pitch F1 

− Pitch F2 

− Mini Soccer pitches 
− MF1 & MF2 each 
 
WOODLAND WALK 
 

 
 

915 
 
 
 

510 
510 
 

125 
 

408/424 

 
 

942 
 
 
 

525 
525 
 

129 
 

420/437 

Soccer pitch charges to reflect agreed season of 
32 weeks per year. 
 
 
 
 
     Includes charge for provision of goal posts 
     by T&MBC. 
 
 
 
 

RACECOURSE 

 
   

− Pitch F1 690 711 ) 
− Pitch F2 740 762 )  Charges reflect pitch size, provision of 
− Pitch F3 444 457 )  ‘respect’ lines and with regard to F2 & F5 
− Pitch F4 690 711 )  the provision of blue overlines. 
− Pitch F5 954 983 ) 
− Pitch F6 952 981 ) 
− Pitch F7 743 765 ) 
− Pitch F8 616 635 ) 
− Pitch F9 746 768 ) 
− Pitch F10 610 628 ) 
− Pitch F11 
 
MINI SOCCER 

 
-  MF 1 - 6 
-  MF 7 – 10 
-  MF11 - 16 

629 
 
 

      145 
182 
289 

648 
 
 

149 
187 
298 

) 
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SPORT/PITCH 
EXISTING CHARGE 

2012/13 
£ 

PROPOSED CHARGE 
2013/14  

£ 

COMMENTS 

RUGBY per pitch per season 
 
RACECOURSE / BRIGHTFRIARS MEADOW / 
DEACONSFIELD: 
 

− Pitch R6  

− Pitch R7  

− Pitch R1  

− Pitch R2  

− Mini Rugby 
 

 
 
 
 
 

665 
665 
614 
614 

143/198 

 
 
 
 
 

685 
685 
632 
632 

147/204 

 
Rugby pitch charges adjusted to reflect agreed 
increase in season from 30 to 32 weeks per year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Charge relates to age group using pitch. 
 

BOWLS 
 
Per 5 rinks per season 
 

 
 

2,551 

 
 

2,629 
 

CRICKET per square per season 
 

SWANMEAD 
 
TONBRIDGE FARM (including changing 
accommodation) 
 
RACECOURSE 
  
CASUAL, per game: 
 

− Racecourse/Swanmead 

− Tonbridge Farm (including  
Pavilion) 

 

 
 

558 
 

961 
 
 

787 
 
 
 

52 + VAT 
72 + VAT 

 
 

575 
 

990 
 
 

811 
 
 
 

54 + VAT 
74 + VAT 

Cricket charges reflect season of 19 weeks per 
year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



   
 
 

SPORT/PITCH 
EXISTING CHARGE 

2012/13 
£ 

PROPOSED CHARGE 
2013/14  

£ 

COMMENTS 

BASEBALL per pitch per season 
 
RACECOURSE 
 

− Pitch 1 (Junior) 

− Pitch 2 (Senior) 
 

 
 
 
 

324 
647 

 
 
 
 

334 
666 

 
 
 
 
 
 

TOUCH RUGBY, RACECOURSE 474 488 Takes place once a week for 12 weeks during 
summer months. 
 

 
 
All seasonal charges shown are inclusive of VAT. 
 


