## TONBRIDGE SPORTSGROUNDS - PITCH HIRE CHARGES

SPORT/PITCH	EXISTING CHARGE 2012/13 £	PROPOSED CHARGE 2013/14 £	COMMENTS
SOCCER per pitch per season  TONBRIDGE FARM (including changing accommodation)	915	942	Soccer pitch charges to reflect agreed season of 32 weeks per year.
SWANMEAD  - Pitch F1  - Pitch F2  - Mini Soccer pitches  - MF1 & MF2 each	510 510 125	525 525 129	Includes charge for provision of goal posts by T&MBC.
WOODLAND WALK	408/424	420/437	
RACECOURSE			
<ul> <li>Pitch F1</li> <li>Pitch F2</li> <li>Pitch F3</li> <li>Pitch F4</li> <li>Pitch F5</li> <li>Pitch F6</li> <li>Pitch F7</li> <li>Pitch F8</li> <li>Pitch F9</li> <li>Pitch F10</li> <li>Pitch F11</li> </ul>	690 740 444 690 954 952 743 616 746 610 629	711 762 457 711 983 981 765 635 768 628 648	) ) Charges reflect pitch size, provision of ) 'respect' lines and with regard to F2 & F5 ) the provision of blue overlines. ) ) ) ) )
MINI SOCCER  - MF 1 - 6 - MF 7 - 10 - MF11 - 16	145 182 289	149 187 298	

SPORT/PITCH	EXISTING CHARGE 2012/13	PROPOSED CHARGE 2013/14 £	COMMENTS
RUGBY per pitch per season  RACECOURSE / BRIGHTFRIARS MEADOW / DEACONSFIELD:			Rugby pitch charges adjusted to reflect agreed increase in season from 30 to 32 weeks per year.
<ul> <li>Pitch R6</li> <li>Pitch R7</li> <li>Pitch R1</li> <li>Pitch R2</li> <li>Mini Rugby</li> </ul>	665 665 614 614 143/198	685 685 632 632 147/204	Charge relates to age group using pitch.
Bowls			
Per 5 rinks per season	2,551	2,629	
CRICKET per square per season  SWANMEAD	558	575	Cricket charges reflect season of 19 weeks per year.
TONBRIDGE FARM (including changing accommodation)	961	990	
RACECOURSE	787	811	
CASUAL, per game:			
<ul><li>Racecourse/Swanmead</li><li>Tonbridge Farm (including Pavilion)</li></ul>	52 + VAT 72 + VAT	54 + VAT 74 + VAT	

SPORT/PITCH	EXISTING CHARGE 2012/13 £	PROPOSED CHARGE 2013/14 £	COMMENTS
BASEBALL per pitch per season			
RACECOURSE			
<ul><li>Pitch 1 (Junior)</li><li>Pitch 2 (Senior)</li></ul>	324 647	334 666	
TOUCH RUGBY, RACECOURSE	474	488	Takes place once a week for 12 weeks during summer months.

All seasonal charges shown are inclusive of VAT.